
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3929
 
 mx: 3897
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1277
 
 mx: 1045
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 3.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11995
 
 mx: 15821
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 97.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3929
 
 mx: 3897
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 47.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1277
 
 mx: 1045
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11995
 
 mx: 15821
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 153.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 66/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2292
 
 mx: 1670
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -307
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 6.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3194
 
 mx: 4311
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 102.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -583
 
 mx: 372
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -179
 
 mx: 105
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 4.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1943
 
 mx: 2567
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 99.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 98/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1534
 
 mx: 1069
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -179
 
 mx: 85
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2544
 
 mx: 1615
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 99.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -401
 
 mx: 468
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -145
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 4.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2142
 
 mx: 1844
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 100.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 92/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

91.0 91.2 91.4 91.6 91.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 379
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 31.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -79
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1299
 
 mx: 1386
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 97.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 36/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -390
 
 mx: 383
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -112
 
 mx: 62
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 3.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1234
 
 mx: 1354
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 97.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 115/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -264
 
 mx: 306
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -91
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1117
 
 mx: 1336
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 96.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 65/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -479
 
 mx: 636
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -65
 
 mx: 44
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1301
 
 mx: 933
 
 µ: -11.8
 
 σ: 97.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Fri Nov  6 12:35:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151106_112905__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-06T11:29:06.055.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 75
 
 µ: -2.0
 
 σ: 31.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -36
 
 mx: 12
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 4.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -198
 
 mx: 176
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 96.3


